MOSCOW - ST.PETERSBURG

“M.Rostropovich”
(8 days/7 nights)

The programme is given as a guidance only, subject to change

DAY 1 Moscow
Transfer from the airport to the ship (on request for extra charge)
Lunch on board (on request for extra charge)
19:00 Dinner aboard
21:00 Information briefing
21:00-00:30 OPTIONAL: Moscow by night (pre-booked only!)
22:00 Piano music
DAY 2 Moscow
07:15 Musical wake-up call
07:30 — 09:00 Breakfast aboard
09:00 Bus city tour: Red square (free time), GUM (interior visit), cathedral of Christ the
Savior (exterior) Kremlin with the visit of one cathedral
13:00 - 14:30 Lunch at the city center
14:30 Bus city tour (Leningradskaya street, Tverskaya street, KGB building (exterior)
16:30 Return on board
17:00 All aboard
17:30 The ship leaves Moscow for Uglich
17:45 Captain’s Welcome Cocktail. Presentation of the crew and of the staff
18:30 Safety drill
19:00 Route information “Moscow canal”
19:30 Dinner aboard
21:30 Concert of onboard musicians “Let’s get acquainted”
21:30 Demonstration of a film
22:30 Musical lounge
22:30 Dancing music
DAY 3 Uglich
07:15 Musical wake-up call
07:30 — 09:00 Breakfast aboard
09:00 Route information
09:15 Presentation of Russian national crafts
10:15 Russian language lesson
11:00 Lecture on Russian history
12:00 Interactive games with participation of onboard musicians
13:00 — 14:30 Lunch aboard
15:00 Russian Bingo
15:00 Documentary on Russian History
16:30 Arrival to Uglich
16:30 — 18:15 Walking city tour, territory of Kremlin, Church of St. Dmitry on the blood,
Transfiguration cathedral
18:15 All aboard!
18:30 The ship leaves Uglich for Goritsy
18:40 Route information
18:45 Russian songs lesson
18:45 Musical lounge
19:30 International Cuisine dinner aboard
21:15 Folk music concert
21:15 Documentary on Russian History
22:15 Musical lounge
22:15 Dancing music
DAY 4 Goritsy
07:45 Musical wake-up call

Go Russia Travel Company - www.justgorussia.co.uk




08:00 — 12:00 Brunch aboard
09:30 Route information
09:45 Lecture on Russian History
10:45 Russian language lesson
11:30 Pelmeni (Russian ravioli) Workshop
13:00 Avrrival to Goritsy
13:00 - 15:00 Monastery of St. Cyril on the White Lake, museum of icons
15:15 All aboard!
15:30 The ship leaves Goritsy for Kizhi
15:45 Route information
16:00 Vodka tasting party and tea ceremony
17:15 Typical Folk games with onboard guides and musicians
18:00 Russian dance lesson
18:30 Russian Poetry Evening with participation of onboard musicians
18:30 OPTIONAL.: Matryoshka painting lesson
19:15 Musical lounge
20:00 Russian Dinner aboard
21:30 Folk music concert
21:30 Documentary on Russian History
22:15 Musical lounge
22:15 Dancing music
DAY 5 Kizhi
07:45 Musical wake-up call
08:00 — 09:30 Breakfast aboard
09:30 Route information
09:45 Briefing on Saint-Petersburg program
10:30 Lecture on Russian fairytales
11:30 Lecture on Russian History
12:30 Captain’s bridge tour
13:00 — 14:30 Lunch aboard
14:30 Russian songs lesson
14:30 Documentary on Russian History
15:15 Napkin Folding class
16:00 Concert of piano music
16:00 Pirate’s game “Treasure Hunting”
17:00 Arrival to Kizhi
17:00 - 19:00 Open-air museum of wooden architecture
19:00 - 19:45 OPTIONAL.: Mysteries of Restoration
(from the beginning of June only!)
19:45 All aboard!
20:00 The ship leaves Kizhi for Mandrogui
20.00 Pirate’s dinner aboard
21:30 Concert of onboard musicians
21:30 Demonstration of a film
22:30 Musical lounge
22:30 Dancing music
DAY 6 Mandrogui
07:15 Musical wake-up call
07:30 — 09:00 Breakfast aboard
09:00 Route information
09:15 Q&A session on everyday life in Russia with onboard guides
10:15 Russian language lesson
11:00 Avrrival to Mandrogui
11:00 — 14:15 Free time in village
12:30 Kebab (shashlik) ashore
14:15 All aboard!
14:30 The ship leaves Mandrogui for Saint-Petersburg
14:40 Route information

Go Russia Travel Company - www.justgorussia.co.uk




15:00 Rehearsal for the talent show (songs)
16:00 Rehearsal for the talent show (dances)
16:45 Interactive games with participation of onboard musicians
17:30 Musical lounge
18:30 Captain’s cocktail
19:15 Farewell dinner aboard
21:15 Talent show
21:15 Demonstration of a film
22:15 Musical lounge
22:15 Dancing music
DAY 7 Saint-Petersburg
07:15 Musical wake-up call
07:30 - 09:00 Breakfast aboard
08:00 Arrival to Saint-Petersburg
09:00 Bus city tour (St Basil island, The Building of Exchange, Palace square (or while
Hermitage visit), Rostrum columns, Nevsky prospect, St.Isaac cathedral, cathedral
of Savior on the Spilt Blood), Peter and Paul fortress
13:00 — 14:15 Lunch in the city center
14:30 - 16:30 Visit to Hermitage
18:00 Return on board
19:00 OPTIONAL.: Ballet / Folk Show
19:00 Dinner aboard
21:00 Lounge music
21:00 Documentary on Russian History OR demonstration of a film
DAY 8 Saint-Petersburg
07:15 Musical wake-up call
07:30 — 09:00 Breakfast aboard

Transfer ship — airport (on request for extra charge)

Go Russia Travel Company - www.justgorussia.co.uk




